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Golden Beach, FL  33160 
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Official Agenda for the March 21, 2017 

Regular Town Council Meeting called for 6:30 P.M. 
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TOWN OF GOLDEN BEACH 
NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING 

The Building Regulation Board and the Town Council of the Town of Golden Beach will hold a Public 
Hearing on the following proposal: 

(3) Variance Request(s) 
X New Construction 

Request for relief from Town Code Sections Sec. 66~9. - Minimum frontage, building square footage and 
height of residence. 66-101 House and garage floors, and 66-261 Roof Top Activities, 

Code Sections 66~9 and 66-101 
Code section 66-101 requires the first floor finished elevation to be at 18.2' NGVD + 2' for a total of 

20.2' NGVD, and code section 66-69 requires a height of 27.5' NGVD measured from the first floor 
finished elevation. The applicant is requesting a first floor finished elevation of 25' NGVD with a height 
of 32.20' NGVD . 

• 
Code Section 66-261 
Code Section 66-261(b) (5) states that elevator bulkhead shall be up to 5' x 10'. The applicant is 
proposing an elevator and covered elevator vestibule size of 9'-2"" x 11 '-8" in area. 

JOB ADDRESS: 263 Ocean Boulevard, Golden Beach, Fl. 
OWNER ADDRESS: 263 Ocean Boulevard, Golden Beach, Fl. 33160 

Samuel Ohev Zion and Michelle Ohev Zion REQUESTED BY: 
LEGAL DESCRIPTION: Lot 36 & S % of 37, Block A, GB Sect. C, PB 9-52 

19-1235-003-0260 FOLIO NO.: 

The BUILDING REGULATION ADVISORY BOARD will consider this item: 

PLACE: 

DATE: 

GOLDEN BEACH TOWN HALL 
1 GOLDEN BEACH DR., GOLDEN BEACH, FL. 
March 14, 2017 at 6pm 

The TOWN COUNCIL will consider this item: 

PLACE: 

DATE: 

GOLDEN BEACH TOWN HALL 
1 GOLDEN BEACH DR. , GOLDEN BEACH, FL. 
March 21 , 2017 at 6:30pm 

If you wish to submit written comments for consideration, they should be submitted to the Office 
of the Golden Beach Town Manager, prior to the scheduled meeting. If you have any questions 
regarding the proposed action, you may contact the Building Department at (305) 932-0744 

Dated: March 7 , 2017 

PURSUANT TO FLA. STATUTE 286.0105, THE TOWN HEREBY ADVISES THE PUBLIC THAT: IF A PERSON DECIDES TO 
APPEAL ANY DECISION MADE BY THE COUNCIL, BOARD OR COMMITIEE WITH RESPECT TO ANY MATIER CONSIDERED 
AT ITS MEETING OR HEARING, HE WILL NEED A RECORD OF THE PROCEEDINGS, AND THAT FOR SUCH PURPOSE, 
AFFECTED PERSONS MAY NEED TO ENSURE THAT A VERBATIM RECORD OF THE PROCEEDING IS MADE, WHICH 
RECORD INCLUDES THE TESTIMONY AND EVIDENCE UPON WHICH THE APPEAL IS TO BE BASED. ANY INDIVIDUAL WHO 
BELIEVES HE OR SHE HAS A DISABILITY WHICH REQUIRES A REASONABLE ACCOMMODATION IN ORDER TO 
PARTICIPATE FULLY AND EFFECTIVELY IN A MEETING OF THE BUILDING REGULATION BOARD MUST SO NOTIFY THE 
TOWN CLERK. AT (305) 932--0744 AT LEAST 24 HOUR 
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CAROLYN TRAVIS GILSON 
601 OCEAN BOULEVARD 

GOLDEN BEACH, FL. 

VILLA DENIZ LLC 

605 OCEAN BOULEVARD 
GOLDEN BEACH, FL. 33160 

KENNETH AND RHODA ISRAEL 
615 OCEAN BOULEVARD 

GOLDEN BEACH, FL. 33160 

SIDNEY AND SANDA LEVY 
577 OCEAN BOULEVARD 
GOLDEN BEACH, FL. 33160 

RONALD D. & MARYROSE TRAPANA 

561 OCEAN BOULEVARD 

GOLDEN BEACH, FL. 333160 

GOLDEN BEACH 555 CORP. 
20801 BISCAYNE BLVD., STE 400 

AVENTURA, FL. 33180 

KEREN B. SHIMON 
4000 WILLIAMS ISLAND BLVD., 2FL 
AVENTURA, FL. 33160 

ELIZABETH SHAPKIN 
570 OCEAN BOULEVARD 
GOLDEN BEACH, FL. 33160 

RICHARD & GLORIA WURMAN 
584 OCEAN BOULEVARD 
GOLDEN BEACH, FL. 33160 

SCOTT SASSMAN & 
NICOLE DUBOFF 

610 OCEAN BOULEVARD 
GOLDEN BEACH, FL. 33160 

OLIVIA INVESTMENTS LTD 
599 OCEAN BOULEVARD 
GOLDEN BEACH, FL. 33160 

ERIC & PAMELA COHEN 

600 OCEAN BOULEVARD 

GOLDEN BEACH, FL. 33160 



MICHAii mHllR PlAnn1nG ASSOCIATES. inc. 
Land Design Municipal Planning Services Transportation Planning 

TOWN OF GOLDEN BEACH 
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT 

MEMORANDUM 

To: Building Regulatory Advisory Board 
Town of Golden Beach 

From: 

Date: 

Subject: 

ISSUE 

Michael J. Miller, AICP ~ 
Consultant Town Planner 

March rtti, 2017 

Zoning Variance Applications 
Various Items 
263 Ocean Boulevard 
Lot 36 & S % of Lot 37 in Block A 
MMPA Project No.04-0101-0502 

The applicant, Samuel Ohev-Zion, has filed applications with the Town for approval of a new 
single-family home on an oceanfront lot (75-feet width). The applications include a (1) BRAB site 
design as well as (2) a request for two variances from the Town Code in order to construct a 
proposed single-family residence. 

Following is the applicant's current request: 

• Variance from Section 66-101(a)(1) to allow the first floor (first habitable floor) to be at an 
elevation of 25.0' NGVD (20.2' NGVD maximum pennitted by Code); 

• Variance from Section 66-261(b)(5) to allow an elevator and elevator vestibule to be 9'-2" 
by 11 '-8" rather than the 5' by 1 O' Code maximum. 

ANALYSIS 

As per the Town's request MMPA has completed our review of the above referenced variance 
application and provide the following comments for consideration: 

Variance from Section 66-101(a)(1) to allow the 'first floor ('first habitable floor) to be at an 
elevation of 25.0' NGVD (20.2' NGVD maximum permitted by Code). 

7522 Wiles Road Suite B-203 Coral Springs, Florida 33067 Telephone: 954-757-9909 



Town of Golden Beach 
263 Ocean Blvd. - Variance Requests 
March~. 2017 
Page2 

The applicant is requesting a variance to raise the first habitable floor slab elevation to a height of 
25.0' NGVD versus the 20.2' height limit set forth in the Code (max. 2' above the lowest structural 
member @ 18.2' NGVD east of the CCCL). The applicant argues there is an existing garage with 
a floor level of 13.0' NGVD that cannot be modified per FDEP and they feel there would be 
insufficient clearance. There is no evidence (letter I email) from FDEP as to this statement. To 
our knowledge, the applicant could remove I modify the existing garage and excavate the area 
under the main house and not have to request any variance. Any fill would need to remain on the 
site per FDEP. An option was given to the applicant by the Town administration to request a 
variance to raise the first habitable floor elevation slightly, to provide an adequate inside 
dimension for use (8' max. per Town administration). This would equal 21.0' NGVD to the lowest 
structural member (13.0' + 8.0') and 23.0' (21.0' + 2.0') to the lowest habitable floor. The 
applicant is requesting the additional height (4.8-feet) so as to not alter the garage or have to 
excavate the site, but rather provide the non-habitable slab on grade with a floor to ceiling height 
of 10-feet. The Town administration has stated they will not support this severe of a request. 
However, the Town would support a modified request, provided the overall building height is not 
increased above the normal allowance (27.5' above 20.2' NGVD I currently proposed 27.5' above 
the 25.0' NGVD) and the maximum floor to ceiling height of the non-habitable space below the 
lowest structural member east of the CCCL is 8 feet. While MMPA understands the reason for 
the request, we feel this site is no different or unique than other oceanfront sites that have built 
following the current standards; therefore, we have difficulty supporting this request, as submitted. 

Variance from Section 66-261(b)(5) to allow an elevator and elevator vestibule to be 9'-2" 
by 11 '-8" rather than the 5' by 1 O' Code maximum. 

The applicant is requesting an elevator and elevator vestibule larger than the 5' by 1 O' Code 
maximum. A Town Code amendment has been initiated to allow for slightly more flexibility for 
such features, as many architects I builders have indicated that it is not possible to obtain an 
elevator that small. The Town just recently (2011) allowed any rooftop uses and elevators to 
rooftops, but limited their size. MMPA feels this request is far too high (110+/- sq. ft.) compared to 
the Town's current thoughts (75 sq. ft.). Therefore, MMPA is not in support of this request. If the 
Town Council approves the Code amendment as currently suggested (75+/- sq. ft.), unless a 
variance was granted, the size of the elevator would not be allowed. 

NON-USE VARIANCE JUSTIFICATION 

Due to several homes being reviewed I approved at least conceptually by the Town over the 
last year+/- that appear to not be in compliance with existing Town Codes, and recognizing that 
Code modifications may be desirous to allow the site designs, the Town has recently initiated a 
series of Code amendments. So as to not further delay development, the Town administration 
has allowed developers to submit plans I variances for desired designs. If the Town either 
approves the Code amendments and/or variances, the sites may be developed as is. If the 
items are not approved, the site designs will have to be modified to comply with current Codes. 

Justification for First Habitable Floor Elevation: 

1) The variance requested is for relief from the provisions of the Town Code. 

The applicant seeks relief from Section 66-101 (a)(1) of the Town's Code of Ordinances. 

lliohael miller Plannin9 R110clate1. lno. 



Town of Golden Beach 
263 Ocean Blvd. - Variance Requests 
March ~, 2017 
Page3 

2) Special conditions and circumstances exist which are peculiar to the land or structure 
involved, and which are not applicable to other lands or structures in the same district. 

The applicant states that the existing garage floor and lot grades east of the CCCL 
cannot be removed or excavated from the property and that the existing grade is 13.0' 
NGVD which renders the space below the home inaccessible for storage I parking. Per 
conversations with FDEP, MMPA believes that FDEP would allow for excavation of 
portions of the existing dune if the excavated material is to remain in the immediate 
area from which it was removed. MMPA believes the applicant's statement concerning 
FDEP position on excavation is inaccurate - excavation is permitted with restrictions. 
MMPA is not fully in support of this variance since FDEP allows excavation. The 
internal grade level garage height will be allowed at 8.0' from finished floor to the lowest 
structural member, which is more than adequate for a garage. 

3) The special conditions and circumstances do not result from the actions of the applicant. 

The applicant stated that the existing grades do not allow accessibility beneath the 
home as there would be insufficient minimum clearances. MMPA agrees that the 
circumstances are not caused by actions of the applicant, if FDEP did not allow for 
excavation of the site. However, FDEP does allow excavation provided the fill material 
stays on the lot and fortifies the coastal dune system. 

4) Granting the variance requested will not confer on the applicant any special privilege 
that is denied by the Zoning Chapter of the Town Code to other lands or structures in 
the same district. 

The applicant stated that other properties along Ocean Boulevard have similar site 
conditions. MMPA notes that most other oceanfront lots in this area have similar site 
conditions, due to the raised coastal dune system. However, no other applicant has 
requested as high (25') lowest habitable floor height - others to date have requested 
21.5'. MMPA believes this request may grant special privilege to the applicant not 
afforded to others, and may create an undesirable precedent of increased building 
height. 

5) Literal interpretations of the provisions of the Zoning Chapter of the Town Code would 
deprive the applicant of rights commonly enjoyed by other properties in the same 
district under the terms of zoning regulations and would work unnecessary and undue 
hardship on the applicant. 

The applicant stated that Sec. 66-101(a)(1) limits the use of space beneath the home to 
storage I parking. This is not entirely accurate - if the area was used for "habitable" 
purposes the overall building height would be measured from the floor of that area. 
MMPA notes that other oceanfront lots in this area have been granted variances to 
allow the yard areas I finished floor elevations to be higher than permitted by Code, due 
to the raised coastal dune system. MMPA believes this request may grant special 
privilege to the applicant not afforded to others, and may create an undesirable 
precedent of increased building height. 

•ichcael Miller Plcannin9 A110cicate1. Inc. 



Town of Golden Beach 
263 Ocean Blvd. - Variance Requests 
March 7'h, 2017 
Page4 

6) The variance granted is the minimum variance that will make possible the reasonable 
use of the land or structure. 

The applicant stated they are requesting the minimum variance required to allow for 
10'-0" of clear height below the first-floor structure which allows for the minimum use of 
the space. MMPA notes that Town administration will not support this request if more 
than 8'-0" of clear head-room is requested. MMPA recommends that if FDEP allows for 
excavation of the site, the applicant should not be granted the variance, and/or that the 
application be modified to lower the request similar to others. 

7) The granting of the variance will be in harmony with the general intent and purpose of 
the Town Code and the variance will not be injurious to the area involved or otherwise 
detrimental to the public welfare. 

The applicant stated that the variance requested would allow the home to be built with 
accessible storage below while keeping the existing grade elevations. MMPA does not 
believe the variance should be granted if FDEP allows for excavation of the site. 
Further, the Town administration will not support more than an 8.0' foot inside 
dimension, and the overall building height cannot be increased. MMPA believes that 
allowing the request may result in a taller building than others, harming adjoining sites. 

Justification for Elevator and Elevator Vestibule: 

1) The variance requested is for relief from the provisions of the Town Code. 

The applicant seeks relief from Section 66-261(b)(5) of the Town's Code of Ordinances. 

2) Special conditions and circumstances exist which are peculiar to the land or structure 
involved, and which are not applicable to other lands or structures in the same district. 

The applicant stated that the elevator for the necessary size and speed exceed the 
allowable footprint; permitted rooftop uses require an elevator to travel 4 levels at a 
reasonable speed. MMPA notes that until 2011 no rooftop activities were allowed on 
rooftops in the Town. The Town allowed only minimal access necessary for service. 
MMPA and the Town administration have been studying the allowable elevator size and 
will be suggesting a Code modification; however, not as large as is being requested. 

3) The special conditions and circumstances do not result from the actions of the applicant. 

The applicant stated that the elevator size is the minimal size for a luxury home based 
upon required travel speed and cab sizing. MMPA notes that all other homes to date 
have been approved with the Code required smaller elevator sizes. MMPA and the 
Town administration have been studying the allowable elevator size and will be 
suggesting a Code modification; however, not as large as is being requested. 

4) Granting the variance requested will not confer on the applicant any special privilege 
that is denied by the Zoning Chapter of the Town Code to other lands or structures in 
the same district. 

Miohae-1 •ill•r Plannln9 ft110oiate-1. Inc. 
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Town of Golden Beach 
263 Ocean Blvd. - Variance Requests 
March ~, 2017 
Page5 

The applicant stated that this condition is acceptable to other Zone One properties (with 
lot widths 75'-100') along Ocean Boulevard. MMPA again notes that all other homes to 
date have been approved with the Code required smaller elevator sizes. 

5) Literal interpretations of the provisions of the Zoning Chapter of the Town Code would 
deprive the applicant of rights commonly enjoyed by other properties in the same 
district under the terms of zoning regulations and would work unnecessary and undue 
hardship on the applicant. 

The applicant stated that Sec. 66-261 (b)(5) does not accommodate standard luxury 
residential elevators of the necessary size and speed to serve the residence. When the 
Town Council created its Code allowance in 2011 it determined what is an acceptable 
size for elevator on rooftops, as all residences in the Town are high-end luxury. 

6) The variance granted is the minimum variance that will make possible the reasonable 
use of the land or structure. 

The applicant stated that the variance request will allow for the use of a properly sized 
elevator and vestibule. 

7) The granting of the variance will be in harmony with the general intent and purpose of 
the Town Code and the variance will not be injurious to the area involved or otherwise 
detrimental to the public welfare. 

The applicant stated that the elevator footprint and vestibule is minimized and the 
placement is central to the site to minimize visibility from the street. MMPA agrees that 
the placement of the elevator is away from the building edges to help hide the view 
from the street and adjoining neighbors. However, every other home requesting a 
rooftop elevator has complied with the current Code criteria; therefore, it could be that 
granting the request would privilege this site over others. 

SUMMARY 

MMPA was requested to review and comment on the requested variances. MMPA has 
attempted to analyze each request and provide urban design comments. MMPA understands 
some of the existing Town Codes or lack thereof are frustrating development, and a series of 
Code amendments is being considered. Whatever is decided by the Town should be 
incorporated into the Town Code to avoid repeated variance requests. 

As to Variance request #1 while MMPA understands the request, we feel the height increase 
is unreasonable as to a 25' floor height and 1 O' inside height dimension in the garage, as others 
in similar situation are seeking around 21.5' NGVD and providing an 8.0' inside dimension. If 
the Town approves a variance the overall roof height should be decreased a similar dimension. 

As to Variance request #2 while MMPA understands the request, we feel the elevator size 
increase is unreasonable, as others have found smaller elevators. While the current Code 
allowance is strict, this was intentional. The Town is currently studying a Code modification to 
allow a slightly larger elevator size based on square footage - not dimensions (75+/- sq. ft.). 

•ichael lllller Planning A11oclate1. Inc. 



,, 

263 Ocean Boulevard 
Plans Dated: March 6th, 2017 
Received by MMPA: March 7th, 2017 
Comments: March 7th, 2017 

• The proposed perimeter walls do not comply with Sec. 66-186. 

(a) In Zone One no wall or fence between estat es or lots sha ll be constructed 
or altered to exceed in height the following: Para llel to the side property 
line within 60 feet of the west property line, a height of six feet; t hence 
easterly along patios and main house structure to height of six feet; thence 
easterly for 30 feet, a height of four feet; thence easterly t o the ocean 
front, a height of two feet. No wall or fence higher than two feet may be 
erected on t he east (Ocean Front ) property line. No wall or fence higher 
than six feet above the crown of t he road may be erected on the (Ocean 
Boulevard) property line. 

• Provide dimensions showing the minimum 10-foot setback from all sides of the roof for the 

mechanical equipment area are met (Sec. 66-260). Some areas are still shown closer than 10-

feet to the edge of the roof. 

• Per Sec. 66-261(b)(S), the elevator and elevator vestibule on the roof may be S' x 10' maximum. 

The hard copy plans show 9'-2" x 11'-8" dimensions. This is an item identified by MMPA in our 

Code amendment memo to the Town to still allow a small elevator footprint but allow for 

dimensional /square footage flexibility, as it has proven to be difficult to find an elevator product 

of that size. MMPA notes a variance has been requested. Note: A Code amendment ls being 

processed to allow size flexibility for elevators, but the size requested is far too large. If the 

Code amendment and/or variance is not approved the plans must be redesigned to meet the 

Code requirement. 

• Per the Town's Comprehensive Plan since 1989, the storm-water drainage calculations must 

show compliance with the LOS of a one day {2~hour) storm statistically occurring once in 10 

years. The calculations provided are for only a 5-year I 24-hour storm. Obtain the Town's current 

Drainage Calculation Table, fill it out and resubmit. The site must contain the required drainage. 

• Per Sec. 66-lOl(a)(l), the first-floor elevation may be no more than 2-feet above the FDEP 

requirements of 18.2' NGVD for Miami-Dade County east of the CCCL line. The plans show 25.0' 

NGVD (20.2' NGVD max). If the requested variance is not granted, the plans will need to be 

revised to comply with the Town Code. Additionally, MMPA notes that Town administration 
has stated it will not support a variance request to raise the first habitable floor slab to allow 

for a non-habitable space below that is greater than 8-feet. 



• MMPA notes that the plans show a structure height of 27.5' above the requested 25.0' first 

habitable finished floor. The Town administration I MMPA will not support the variance 

request, if the building height is increased above the normal allowance (20.2' NGVD plus 27 .5'). 



TOWN OF GOLDEN BEACH 
APPLICATION FOR 

BUILDING REGULATION ADVISORY BOARD MEETING/HEARING 

Property Location: ~2 ~Aw :BL.tit> 
Variance Hearing Dates: Advisory Board 2J1y/11 

Meeting Date: ~ I'{ Un 
Town Council t1Nlttf 7J Yf7 

APPROVAL FROM THE BUILDING REGULATION ADVISORY BOARD IS REQUIRED FOR: 

A. Plans for new residence 
B. Plans for addition to or exterior alterations of an existing structure. 
C. Additional structures on premises of existing residences 
D. Review of landscape plan for new construction, renovation or addition to existing 

residence . 
E. Recommendation to Town Council for the approval or denial of variances and special 

exceptions. 
F. Recommendation to Town Council for interpretation regarding apparent conflicts or 

inconsistencies in the zoning provisions in Chapters 46 & 66 

APPLICATION HEARING PROCESS 
Building Approval: 
Applicant: submit 8 complete packages for approval: each package shall consist of an 
application, survey, warranty deed and drawings as required. The plans shall be sized as 
follows: 7 sets; 11" x 17", 1 full size set and 1 CD containing all drawings marked with the 
address. Separate from the landscaping plan submittal 
Landscape Approval: 
Applicant submit, separate from the Building application, 8 complete packages for approval, 
Each package shall consist of an application, existing landscape survey, and drawings as 
required. The plans shall be sized as follows: 7 sets; 11 x 17, 1 full size set and 1 CD 
containing all drawings separate from the building plan submittal. 
Zoning Variance Approval: 
Submittals for a zoning variance: submit 8 complete packages for approval: each package shall 
consist of an application, survey, warranty deed and drawings are required. The plans shall be 
sized as follows: 15 sets; 11 " x 17", 1 full size set and 1 CD containing all drawings. 

As directed by the Building Official or Building Director. 

The Building Regulation Advisory Board (B.R.A.B.) meets at 6:00 P. M. on the second Tuesday 
of every month. Applications must be submitted 30 days, prior to scheduled meeting, (not 
including the day of the meeting), by 2:00 P.M. that day to allow for preliminary review and for 
mailing of a public notice if a variance is requested . 

Fees must be paid at time of application submittal. 

Any variances required must be heard and approved by the Town Council after the Building 
Regulation Advisory Board has considered the item. The Variance will be heard by the Town 
Council, in the following month, (on the third Tuesday), after the Building Regulation Advisory 
Board's action, at the Town Council's regularly scheduled meeting. 

Please see page 5 for required documents. 
**NOTICE*** 

INCOMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL NOT BE PROCESSED. PLEASE MAKE SURE THAT 
YOU, THE APPLICANT, HAVE CHECKED AND MARKED ALL ITEMS ON PAGE 5. THANK 
YOU. 
BUILDING REGULATION ADVISORY BOARD APPLICATION (October 2015) 
Page 1of12 



TOWN OF GOLDEN BEACH 
APPLICATION FOR 

BUILDING REGULATION ADVISORY BOARD HEARING 

1. The application deadline date will be strictly complied with. No application shall be 
accepted after that date and time. 

2. The Building Official and/ or the Building Director will review the application package. If 
it is determined that the application is incomplete, the item will tabled and not placed on 
the Agenda for that month. 

3. During the three (3) week period from deadline date to the hearing date, the following 
events shall take place in proper order: 

a. iionn~· the tirst' we~k of submittal,· the . Building ·official, or agent .will endea~~ to 
review the application, and complete a comment sheet 15 days prior to the 
meeting. The critique sheet will specify all deficiencies for correction. 

b. The critique sheet will be faxed, or emaHed, to the applicant as soon as the 
review is completed. 

c. If the deficiencies are substantial the application will be moved to the next 
scheduled meeting/hearing of the B.R.A.B. 

d. If the deficiencies are minor, the applicant must submit the corrections Including 
the revised paperwork within 5 days of the scheduled meeting/hearing. 
Corrections not received for a scheduled Agenda item will be deferred to the next 
B.R.A.B. meeting/hearing date. 

4. A Notice of Hearing for variance will be mailed no 1.ater than 1 O days before the date of 
meeting, as per Town Code. 

S. During the third week all applications with plans and documents shall be proper1y 
arranged. One complete copy of the package will be given to the processor and the 
Friday, prior to the scheduled meeting one set will be delivered to each Board member. 
The Building Dept shall retain all originals for the records. 

6. All applicants shall be made aware that incomplete applications or deficiencies not 
corrected in time as per these regulations, will not be included on the agenda, and are 
hereby rejected, and will be returned to the applicant. 

7. After the meeting. three (3) copies of the approved items (one. full size and 2 ledger) 
shall be retained by the bullding department, the applicant must request the two reduced 
sized sets for Inclusion into the building permit package. 

BUILDING REGULATION ADVl~ORY BOARD APPLICATION (Ckfober 2015) 
Page 2 ofll 



TOWN OF GOLDEN BEACH 
BUILDING REGULATION ADVISORY BOARD 

SCHEDULE OF FEES 

Appropriate fee shall be paid at time of application. These fees are nm refundable. 
Tyoe of request ~ 

1. Residence (new construction) . ... .. .. .... 

2 . Addition/Remodel of existing structure ....• 

3. Fencing, site walls, driveways, pool decks 
(charged per each item included in the plans} 

4. Accessory Building or Structure .. ...... .. 

5. Swimming pools •.... .. .. ............... .. ... 

G. Pvui cttn:k .. ~ .. .. .. .-..•..•. .. : ... .... : .. ..... .. · 

7. Docks ..... ..... ........ .. ..... .. .......... .. ... 

8. Boat Lifts ... .. ....... .. .. .. .... .. .. . . .. ...... .. 

9. Carpprts, awnings .. .... ... .. ..... .. ..... .. . 

10. Landscape plan review; required for new construction, addition and 
remodeling project. (submit plans with site plan elevations separate 
from the building plan approval package) 

11. Resubmissions, based on original fee paid ... 

12. Zoning Variances and special exceptions, per variance 
or exception: 

a. First variance/ exception . ... .. . .... .. .. . 

b. Per additional variance/exception, for the same Initial varaince 
(example: request for a dock, affecting two different codes 

$300.00 

$225.00 

$150.00 

$150.00 

$100.00 

$100.00 

$100.00 

$100.00 

$100.00 

$300.00 

$750.00 

c. When a variance Is granted, the property owner, at his expense, shall have the 
resolution for the variance recorded in the public records of MiamiMDade county, 
and two (2) certified copies of the recorded resolution shall be submitted to the 
Town for inclusion into the property records 

d. If the Town Council grants· a variance, a building permit must be secured within 
two years of the approval date or the variance will become null and void 

13. Request to the Board for verification of any section of the Zoning Code, 
For each Section to be verified. ...... .. .. . $100.00 

BUILDING REGULATION ADVISORY BOARD APPLICA 110N (October 2015) 
Page·3 ofll 



TOWN OF GOLDEN BEACH 
BUILDING REGULATION ADIVSORY BOARD 

SCHEDULE OF FEES 

14. Application for the legalization of construction built without 1he approval of the B.R.A.B., 
when the Board shoul<,t have approved such construction, will be accessed a fee equal 
to four (4) times the regular fee applicable to the matter. 

15. Special Requests for a meeting, variance, or waiver of plat hearing: 

a. For matters that have been heard, but the process had not 
been completed, i.e., tabled subjects, or unfinished subjects 
to be continued, the ap.plicant must.notify the Bu!!ding & Zoning 
Department In writing if they would like the item continued 

If the. notificati.on Is ~ceived :by th~ Department before the. deadline . 
focth~· ;.c::~H3.RA.B. meecrng, there wlii i>e no charge tor the · · 
continuance. If the notification Is received after the deadline, and 
the applicant still wants the matter included in the agenda for the 
next meeting, there will be a special fee of $200.00 

b. If the agenda has already been prepared and the applicant wants 
the matter to be heard, the request must received In writing to be added 
to the agenda at the beginning of the meeting with the approval 
of the Building Official or Building & Zoning Director. There will 
be a special fee of $200.00 

c. When a special meeting or hearing of the B.R.A.B. is requested 
by an applicant, for either a new matter or continuance of a 
subject already heard, there will be a special fee for a 2 hour 
time period of 

If the time limit is exceeded, an additional fee of% of the fee 
will be accessed for the seconded time period 

BUILDING REGULATION ADVISORY BOARD APPUCATION (Octobf:r 2015) 
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' 

Applicant 
check here 

/ 

TOWN OF GOLDEN BEACH 
APPLICATION FOR 

BUILDING REGULATION ADVISORY BOARD HEARING 

Complete application, sign, and notarize. 

If a zoning variance is applied for, the petition for variance, pages 
9, 10 and 11 shall be submitted with the application and shall 
Include: 

a. Property Legal Description 
b. Property Folio number 
c. Street address 
d. owners of record 

_ ··-··· .·· ~-· ·· ()wner ~nd _ a9~~~ - ~3..~!~-~.r.i_dJ1!~.D.~tures properly notarized. 
Eight (8) property surveys, building plans, Warranty Deeds, and 
applications (1 original, 7 copies). Survey not older than six (6) 
months. _Completec! s~~ a.re to be ~ubm~~d as· folio~.: ~ev~n (7) 

/ 
. . . 

/ 
1 ccpi£;3 ao farg~o- -~haff11 • ·x 17"-.'.i 1 oiigii'ial aHutt si:L6. · Sixi:.;;~r1 (Hi) 

copies are required for a variance, (15 copies no larger than 11" x 
1r and 1 original at full size). Each completed package shall 
consist of 1 each of an application, survey, Warranty Deed and 
bulldlna plans. Submit 1 CD with all documents included 
Conceptual construction drawings prepared and signed by a 
licensed design professional that shall include, at a minimum, the 
following: 

a. Site plan at a scale not less than 1/8" = 1 ·-0· 
(Include grade elevations) 

/ 
b. Proposed Floor Plan views, at a scale not less than %"=1'-

O" 
c. Cross and longitudinal sections preferably through vaulted 

areas, if any. 
d. Typical exterior wall cross section. 
e. Full elevations s~owing flat roof and roof ridge height and 

any other higher projections. 
t. Sample board of construction materials to be used. 
g. Existing and proposed ground floor elevations (NGVO). 
h. Grading & Drainage Calculations 
I. Zone 3 Properties: Affidavit of Seawall Conformity 

Landscaping Plan, separate from building plan package, prepared 
and signed by a licensed landscape design professional: Each 

~C> 
completed package shall consist of 1 each of an application, 

O'f/~'" 
existing landscape suivey, Warranty Deed, landscape plans with 
building site plans. Seven (7) 11 x 17 and One (1) full size set. 
Submit 1 CD with all documents Included. Mark CD accordingly 
(seoarate from building) 

/ First Floor and Second Floor area calculations marking the 
geometrical areas used to calculate the overall floor areas. 

/ Colored rendering showing new or proposed addition 
Work marked with the applicable address. 

/ Estimated cost of proposed work. For additions/remodels fair 
market value of property showing land value and structure value 

/ separately. 
/ Site plan detailing construction site personnel parking. 

BUILDING REGULATION ADV1SORY BOARD APPLICATION (October 2015} 
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TOWN OF GOLDEN BEACH 
APPLICATION FOR 

BUILDING REGULATION ADVISORY BOARD HEARING 

Application fee:. ___ _ 
Request hearing in reference to: 

New residence/addition:. __ a/ ___________ Variance(s): __ -; _____ _ 
Exterior alterations: Other Structure: 
Date application filed: Jt\"1Ll\M fl, 'Ut1 JHi1Ptil.P For hearing date_:_ffM{#_,....,.--...,........,/....,q.-:7c-l~1 

r tUJ 
1. Project information: 

Project description: 13<11 U?f14tJ Pf>ffl 1¥-:= P(ZEYttlJSty #P~f:::, f'.§,v SI W..t£ 
f"Jct!tL-/ ]Zt---y; tf:>CrJL- _,.. ".?, \l"t\at A:~ Fe&~ 

Legal Description: icr 3" AtJC> n\t;::. ~ fh. IE UT $J 1 rJ ~ 'A' ~F 
{-tDY;eN BM<tl 4'cJ..bt>cv,51c N~ =?ezttc1\/:S~ A«tt?ZAH'i 112 lf/E M r~F 
Folio#: l tf - I z.?S" - 66 ~ -~-u, O 
Address of Property: :it~ «¥"~ BL\/b ~t..t;;e;,...; 'tt=N./f n...,. 

2. Is a variance(s) required: Yes_.i_No How Many? __ "'? ____ _ 
(If yes, please submit variance application form for each request). 

~(.)64-- _,_ f'\ICM l t£_ 
Owner's Name: '2~-2-t"~ Phone Fax _____ _ 

Owner's address: City/State _______ Zip _____ _ 

Email address:S"Af-'tr\'(e .guJF\rl<>WcrS .{4"1 
Agent: _____________ .Phone ________ Fax _____ _ 

Agent's address: City/State Zip _____ _ 

Email address:. ___________________________ _ 

Architect: "t:l>Mo 14 fl<H~ ~US~ Phone ~-ll7'/-9t72t Fax ____ _ 

Email address: ~ e.. Pt> t10 D?'.$t&>-J'2Yt?IO • {l'N\. 

Contractor: ___________ Phone ________ F.ax _____ _ 

4. The following information is submitted for assisting in review: 

Building Plans: 

Conceptual: __ v _____ Preliminary: ______ Final: ____ _ 

Other:--------------------------

5. Estimated cost of work: $ __ lf....:....:..'=ft:---=-r1t_;_Ul~t1~t--!'-----------
Estimated market value of: Land $ -------------

Building$-----------­
(Note: If estimated cost of work is 40% of the market value of the building an 
independent appraisal is required). 

BUILDING REGULATION ADVISORY BOARD APPLICATION (October 2015) 
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TOWN OF GOLDEN BEACH 
APPLICATION FOR 

BUILDING REGULATION ADVISORY BOARD HEARING 

6. Is hearing being requested as a result of a Notice ot Violation? __ tv_O ____ _ 

7. Are there any structures on the property that win be demolished? __,\f.._,,~.,.;:~'------

8. Does legal description conform to plat? ___ 'j..,.E..;;;.J __________ _ 

9. Qwner Certification: I hereby certify that I am th 

descnbed in this~·~ that an infonn 

f record (9) of the property 
ied herein is true and 

correct to the best knowte<:!ge. 

- · . . . . i A..A 
~!~na!ur~ OTIJW!"eP.Sf o---J - -
Acknowledged before me this tf"AIU 1-l- ~""- day of, 20 ..... 1 ..... :1 .... , ___ ____ .. __ 

- ~ • ! . e·~ . • 
I )' ... g UI lui::llUll\.oUUI • 

L.ICENft .. ._ ·.,._.,_ 
Owner/Power of Attorney Affidavit: ·~ustw.• 

..... "" ... ! .. .:.w.-. 
I, being duly sworn, depose and say I am the owner(*) of the property described in this 
application and that I am aware of the nature and request for:--------­
---------..,,,..,,.-...,....-,,..--,=-"'-:-:,.-;:------ relative to my property and I 
am hereby authorizing ~~..-1-U11.1w&.11M-llllloC.__ ____ _,_~- to be my legal 
representative before the Town uncll. 

Acknowledged before me this 

Type of identification: 

LIC.FNSE 

(} 

(*) If owner of record is a corporation then the president with corporate seal, the 
president and the seaetary (without corporate seal), or duty authorized agent for the 
corporation may execute the application, proof 1hat the corporation is a corporation in 
good standing. 

BCILDING REGVLATIOX ADVISORY BOARD APPUCATION (October 2tt5) 
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TOWN OF GOLDEN BEACH 
APPLICATION FOR 

BUILDING REGULATION ADVISORY BOARD HEARING 

Property Address: ~ ~~G.c:uf.N~~ ..fi 3~0 
Legal Description: ~ OriiUrtGiiillii3fii&rerir bi~cmJ tl.fHH l'U•MW J£e. C. 
Owner's NameJ'JBlfLotttfttlUt ottfyr2JoN Phone18<1$e>«eft Fax _____ _ 
Agent's Name: Phone Fax 
Board Meeting of: @& -rifW!'"l tA/f...bL ------

NOTE: 1. Incomplete appljC!tion! will not be procesf!d. 
2. Applicant and/or architect must be present at meeting. 

Application for:~ V~~ 10JL=?IZA'moSL'f ~ JJ£)AJ SftJ/t.lE fl\tUU, '7E'rfC8.i~ 
Let eize: ~' t. ~ \ . . .. -t-"Desti:f"I. ~ 
Lot area: l~1l. ~ 
Frontage: OCiAN ~11 fVAC.O ! 3f') 
C~n!t•t!ct.~Z~~:__,=~~l~~~n~a&..._ ___________ ~-------
::-:-.:-~==~-""-'··~~~~ tio'MAlfl~~fal:~ . ...... ----~·· -.,....._.:. , ~-- ·- ~ ·· --··-~- -~--·~~~--~---------Side setback: ID -O . 
Rear setback: (JSl-o• AOIACEWJ'f@OP!CN t2ooFU~ 32.1- 11•AbJM!N f'IOffJN WAULIU 
Coastal Construction: Yes-~- No _East of coastal cb . control line: Yes X No . ... 

State Road A1A frontage: --<..-.::c---------=------------
Swimming pool: _x_ Yes ___ No Existing: -"""')(._ __ Proposed:. _____ _ 
Fence Type: C MU Existing: X Proposed: _____ _ 
Finished Floor elevation N.G.V.D.:.__..1=3·_$0...___' ...._N __ ._.G,~, v~.'-"C>c;._ __________ _ 
Seawa I: \JDNf Existing: ____ Proposed:------
Lot Drainage: ul.l'i CE ,CWALE 
How wiff rainwater be disposed of on site? 2£TA\Web l1'N i!TE. wl tfIBJ'IiDN .twpu 

Adjacent tJSe (s): fF P.eC!DFNT!AI 
lmperviousarea: __ g~q_a_a..._...t~f ___________________ _ 
% of impervious area: _9~· .... lo ... 1._... ______ ..,.._ ___________ _ 
Existing ground floor livable area square footage: .... tv~/A.......,. ___________ _ 
Proposed g o ftoc liva area s ..iare footag : _4-~'-l~q_!_..!~f ________ _ _ 
Existing ~.d floor livable area square footage: __..N=l,,.,A..._ ____________ _ 
Proposed 2nd floor livable area square footage:..,,.\.14>..._1~1 Dt ....... •S~f ___________ _ 
Proposed% of ~11oor over ground floor: -9 ... t Z----------------
Vaulted area square footage: __ .......... ________________ _ 

Vaulted height:__.. ....... ...__--.,,...-.,,...,,,..-~--.,...--------------
Color of main structure: £££ tEN 0£12.1 t,6J' 
Color of trim: 1f.E ~ 
Color & material of roof: tfii tfJ\ifE~.f 
Building height (above finished fioor 8'evatlon ): 2.3'' - l 1 • qt '- i' • f ltM Ci fAQ E 
Swale: (Mandatory 10·-0·~ edge of payment, 10 ft. wide 'x 1 ft. deep minimum): 

BUILDlSG REGULATIO.Nlftillllilltv 
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Affidavit by Owner: 

TOWN OF GOLDEN BEACH 
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT and AFFIDAVIT BY OW ER 

Chapter 46 Waterways of the Code of Ordinances 
Article IV Seawalls and Docks. 

Folio No.: J'\-J23S- 003 -02.<e a Address: 2fe3 OCEAN St,VJ),~O\ot:N Sf}tt.1-l, t=t. 3al<IO 

legal Description:l.J)I 3te ANOD!E.frun\ ''2. Of loI Si IN groct: 1A l OE boU)EN ~ 

. . . . . :=: =~:-.z::r-.;~::=r; .:;; ~-z .w; ; ;;...;;;~;;-...; -;; ;.;;;-.;.;.,; ;;..; .;-~;;.;;~. :..;...,; ;..;; ;. ;.,;. ;; : ;,..:_..! ;: .~;v •. - ~_ .. · : -:.. .: :~ ; : . ~: : ._. :---~ ·_.::: ;: ..: ._.:~_ 

as indicated above, and is in agreement that granting of a permit for construction on said 
premises, agrees to repair, or rep said seawa In question, to a conforming 4 foot elevation 
and to replace/and or repair a teriorated seawail or portion tflere<Jf, as mquired by the 
Town's Code of Ordinances, IV "Seawalls and Docks, The Dept of Environmental 
R rce Management, ard · Flo a Building Code 2010 . 

---·­E.-_.,.. • • ........ 
............. 

__ .Personally know to me ~roduced Identification 

Bl:ILDIN:G REGULA no~ ADVfSORY BOARD APPLICATION (Octeber 201S) 
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TOWN OF GOLDEN BEACH 
BUILDING REGULATION ADVISORY BOARD 

APPLICATION FOR 
PETITION FOR VARIANCE 

Date: 

Fee:~~~~~~~~ 

I, "2bt\.u.ft, 12t:ff!y- 'l-f ~.,J hereby petition the Town of Golden Beac.h for a variance 
from the terms of the Town of Golden Beach Code of Ordinances affectino prooerty located at: 
~CfAN ®UtEVA@ Folio No. · 1et-1~<;;" - D{)? -fJ'ZvD 

As specified in the attached "Application for Building Regulation Advisory Board" and related 
supporting material. 

1. 

'.f,.. 

a. 

b. Special conditions and circumstances exist which are peculiar to the land or 
structure Involved., and which are not applicable to other lands or structures in the 
same district. "Wt$f!N-b 6Mt«;:... fi'\71 cY Cl.v 1 WH'Ctf. 

=v,~lJ~~=~ 
r&<bll jl\e fttt1&_ ( ~lck.e:.. =m--- ~kl=-/fAl-~..../'1 

c. The special conditions and circumstances do not result from the actions of the 
applicant. iZft~ ht~ 0 f./trC A-4A/ AQ:Eft913l/7"( 
~ nt£; ~. tt::f~ t::\.Lt:Jtt!Vy\ df?A~~ 

d. Granting the Variance requested will not confer on the applica.nt any special 
privilege that Is denied by the Zoning Chapter of the Town Code ta other lands or 
structures in the same district. :tfit$ ~ tJel1'' ..,._, 1~ APQYCAru,f 1P 
~~IFS Met+!? JCf?AH SOVL.E\ffe 'ZfrNJ5.. 4) 

BUILDING REGULATION ADVISORY BOARD APPLTCA TION (October 2015) 
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TOWN OF GOLDEN BEACH 
BUILDING REGULATION ADVISORY BOARD 

PETITION FOR VARIANCE 

3. Literal interpretations of the provisions of the Zoning Chapter of the Town Code would 
deprive the applicant of rights commonly enjoyed ·by other properties in the same district 
under the terms of zoning regulations and would work unnecessary and undue hardship 

w~~~~('t4}~~6_,,_ ~~~~~ 

4. The Variance granted Is the minimum Variance that will make possible the reasonable 
use of the land or structure.. ~ ... ~ 11Afl..f I;'.~ ~ U> Lo·· . ~MZ-
f'@l+\r ~ f<esc 'fi'Jrnfk-:-4r@c!q,.,..e P-U.StV~ H.t H-tttvt-\ 
. ·~ If: '?l'Mr- • 

5. The granting of the Variance will be in harmony with the general intent and purpose of 
the !own Code and t~e Variance wm not be injurious to the area involved or otherwise __ .Jr 
detnmental to the public welfare. VA-e<~Wte: pµ.nv.; ~ iO &:: &1t er t.VTTtt" 
~~ ll'Af-l4tl'i fB,glt.) ~ ~ 1He- wmAf~ &He~ 
~~ 

Does the Variance being requested comply with all the above listed criteria? 
4-Yes No 

6. Our code states that submission of a written statement is Invited and encouraged. Has 
the applicant (petitioner) explained the variance to the owners of the nearest adjacent 
residences and sought their approval in writing? Yes _i:_No. ~~ 4W'f--\> 
Please attach any written letters of no objection to this petition. f~ A-Pjl..~ 

7. Is this request related to new construction? __ X _ _ Yes _____ .No 

8. ls oonstruction in progress? _ __........,. ________________ _ 

9. Is this request as a result of a code violation? ___ N.......,C.__ _ _ _______ _ 

10. Did this condition exist at the time property was acquired? X Yes _ _ __ No 

11 . Is this request sought as a remedy to a ca~e to be heard, or action taken by the Special 
Magistrate? D 

12. Do you have a buUdlng permit? ____ Yes __ )( __ No 

Building Permit No. ___________ Date issued:--------

BUILDING REGULATION ADVISORY BOARD APPLICATION (Oetober 2015) 
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TOWN OF GOLDEN BEACH 
BUILDING REGULATION ADVISORY BOARD 

APPLICATION FOR 
PETITION FOR VARIANCE 

Date: 

I, 7;1-MIJ~(.....- IJ~v -VuH-l hereby petition the Town of Golden Beach for a variance 
from the terms of the Town of Golden Beach Code of Ordinances affecting property locateq at: 

2ft,/j CKe?-AJ../ 'f51JV/.f3VA-ll.C> Folio No. t '1- rPfi -~"'?-62-Vo 

As specified in the attached "Application for Building Regulation Advisory Board" and related 
supporting material. 

1. The Variance requested is for relief from the provisions of {list section number(s) of 
the Town of Golden Beach Code of Ordinances):--------=--------

~= q~~~t#fJ!Ut~-l~M=l)l'{l:t~;;~ 
9Wrf1CM!., Tfte._~ IS 1'--2!'~7~" t lf' tA??teutJ~ .. 

2. In order to recommend the granting of the variance, it must meet all the following criteria 
(please provide a response to each item): 

a. 

b. Special conditions and circumstances exist which are peculiar to the land or 
structure involved, and which are not applicable to other lands or structures in the 
same district. ti?r&vf'd1t?=:~n/E; tvEC£~i' 5<Z:e Af=t?~ 

E&ia:--€£> Af.LJ'v'AAl..F- ffbrrTtl.t.,_rr---.. t'fif.t1. t!ffp ®»r-~ 
VSJ2; 'f?eruJllb Af-1- lG:t£ ~ ill~ tf leW?V> Ar 
h~~9f~-

c. The special conditions and circumstances do not result from the actions of the 
applicant. Rt::=V\l\1"l(2..--$<~ r 2 7l1e:- Htt-ftr-tl'<L.. .ZlU::-

~~ ~~~vz: ~WC> 1MUft / 

d. Granting the Variance requested will not confer on the applicant any special 
privilege that is denied by the Zoning Chapter of the Town Code to other lands or 
structures in the same district. 0 mo-H. rs 

BUILDING REGULATION ADVISORY BOARD APPLICATION (October 2015) 
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TOWN OF GOLDEN BEACH 
BUILDING REGULATION ADVISORY BOARD 

PETITION FOR VARIANCE 

3. Literal interpretations of the provisions of the Zoning Chapter of the Town Code would 
deprive the applicant of rights commonly enjoyed by other properties in the same district 
under the terms of zoning regulations <J>d would work unnecessary and undue hardship 
on the applicant. ~ ~fl"UI ( (~'5) ~~ J.J~- KUJ1-1D~ ~~ 

/aJ'iVf21 J?g'~PL: i;;;-i,J?::~ tJf==- J1k:- rJ~SA-f2.=y ~~ 
t\f.A:?~D -fl) ~ ~- ~·~~ 

4. The Variance granted is the minimum Variance that will make possible the reasonable 
use of the land or structure. \/~ UQ..~T MU- Mu..,'1.a.) :F'btL= 

ti\£ .J~ (2P: Pc ~c.'{ ~r1£--- fa~±~~ 

5. The granting of the Variance will be in harmony with the general intent and purpose of 
the Town Code and the Variance will not be injurious to the area involved or otherwise 
detrimental to the public welfare. i'.:::~1?tm: Ytit AA:" + ~ t.S 
nulu-trztpp WI> ~ f?t.HeM',.._,r r? c~ 1D Tfk::. .ztrE:­
~ Klf...,Htl-Ez lA7t6lY"T1f ffttt1 ~ 

Does the Variance being requested comply with a// the above listed criteria? 
)l Yes No 

6. Our code states that submission of a written statement is invited and encouraged. Has 
the applicant (petitioner) explained the variance to the owners of the nearest adjacent 
residences and sought their approval in writing? Yes ~No. AffucA-iJ'll>ult-ls 
Please attach any written letters of no objection to this petition . M>~r..J\ P~ 

7. Is this request related to new construction? ){ Yes _____ No 

8. Is construction in progress? _ _,_~_o __________________ _ 

9. Is this request as a result of a code violation? __ ._fV_O ___________ _ 

10. Did this condition exist at the time property was acquired? '){. Yes No 

11. Is this request sought as a remedy to a case to be heard, or action taken by the Special 
Magistrate? _ ___.1----'D _______________________ _ 

12. Do you have a building permit? ____ Yes _ ...... X __ No 

Building Permit No. ___________ Date issued: _______ _ 

BUILDING REGULATION ADVISORY BOARD APPLICATION (October 2015) 
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TOWN OF GOLDEN BEACH 
BUILDING REGULATION ADVISORY BOARD 

APPLICATION FOR 
PETITION FOR VARIANCE 

Date: 

Fee:~~~~~~~~ 

I, ?,.-\~ ~ -"2.lv ...! hereby petition the Town of Golden Beach for a variance 
from the terms of the Town of Golden Beach Code of Ordinances affecting property located at: 

U/-J; ()GeAN 'BDcJL-t::-vAtl-P Folio No. t&f-/V?-$'-()O?J--o-Z.Uo 

As specified in the attached "Application for Building Regulation Advisory Board" and related 
supporting material. 

1. The Variance requested is for relief from the provisions of (list section number(s) off 
the Town of Golden Beach Code of Ordinances): lfAf2.tA.f..{E:: rt29YJ ~ 'z-~o 

=~~Sckfp'=i)~;:z-: ~~ ~~' 
~-1.fi'- t.Jt\utl- 12 C<l"l-UML'( fEf2±( r~ 

2. In order to recommend the granting of the variance, it must meet all the following criteria 
(please provide a response to each item): 

a. The Variance is in fact a Variance from a zoning regulation as set fortt'\, within the 
Zoning Chapter of the Town Code. ~ a~t./ ?t> ~t-fntc-r{s- ~ 

~fu!~ ~~~ ~ft:JE:Lfl-/JD S17N?AftE--

b. Special conditions and circumstances exist which are peculiar to the land or 
structure involved, and which are not applicable to other lands or structures in the 
same district. g..ye:~::? M.t.~ aE:~ M--- fac.,.,_ 

~ii::C~~~~~~y~~ 
fFtd'.4'$1pf:? V~ + MU~~ ~ f?e9r1YoH<; 'TO ~U--

11"#<- f1'1'k ~f;- • 

c. The special conditions and circumstanc;: go not result from the actions of the 
applicant. ~Af<: (tn...-Qr11 f?1'r?rtJr Tff.;f;:? CcLL--~ 

7f£t:AH?fiHA- <~ t#.e.W!iD ~~1EO 
~A-~t. 

d. Granting the Variance requested will not confer on the applicant any special 
privilege that is denied by the Zoning Chapter of the Town Code to other lands or_ / 
structures in the same district. 1l t¥N. t/-A-t<__ ~ c~/Cfi!Jd/fz /r-l!..JNJtt:-t-f-7 
~D'?R> t/$fi' ~ ~ I PAf?pPrtE;~ . 

BUILDING REGULATION ADVISORY BOARD APPLICATION (October 2015) 
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TOWN OF GOLDEN BEACH 
BUILDING REGULATION ADVISORY BOARD 

PETITION FOR VARIANCE 

3. Literal interpretations of the provisions of the Zoning Chapter of the Town Code would 
deprive the applicant of rights commonly enjoyed by other properties in the same district 
under the terms of zoning regulations and would work unnecessary and undue hardship 

o~~~p~~~f;;m;t-§~~~~(£ 
2t'At'.'e? A+Q :alts:-: fqzJ L ~ ~ 

4. The Variance granted is the minimum Variance that will make possible the reasonable 

use;bth;or~. ~~~if'~tliif~ AfAA!tFrr'r-7E-

5. The granting of the Variance will be in harmony with the general intent and purpose of 
the Town Code and the Variance will not be injurious to the area involved or otherwise 
detrimental to the public welfare. \l1\£t wee:- 1...Jtl.--- frUJTtV :fO"f=- :fl-II?.: 
~~ l{bN-HMrTAS\E \J5€"$ 

Does the Variance being requested comply with a// the above listed criteria? 
/(. Yes No 

6. Our code states that submission of a written statement is invited and encouraged. Has 
the applicant (petitioner) explained the variance to the owners of the nearest adjacent 
residences and sought their approval in writing? Yes ~No. PrPPU..ctrVr t>-tUfJS 
Please attach any written letters of no objection to this petition. p.rv,wer-d'r ~ 

7. Is this request related to new construction? '/. Yes _.;__ ___ No 

8. Is construction in progress? __ ........___() _________________ _ 

9. Is this request as a result of a code violation? ----=-1"_0 ___________ _ 

10. Did this condition exist at the time property was acquired? ;(_ Yes No 

11. Is this request sought as a remedy to a case to be heard, or action taken by the Special 
Magistrate? -J-..,;_fJ _______________________ _ 

12. Do you have a building permit? ____ Yes '2<_ No 

Building Permit No. ___________ Date issued: _______ _ 

BUILDING REGULATION ADVISORY BOARD APPLICATION (October 2015) 
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TOWN OF GOLDEN BEACH 
BUILDING REGULATION ADVISORY BOARD 

PETITION FOR VARIANCE 
AFFIDAVIT BY OWNER 

Affidavit by Owner for Variance Request(s): 

Folio No.: lq- t'US5- DQb-()AIQ Address: 2Jo.a OC.PAN&.VP, t;oLJ)CN Sf/tit.fl .~Sl~O 

Legal Description:lOT .3.(D ANl)THf&Wlli 1/2. Of lDr ~UV 8Y>C~ 1A 1 bf ()ou>FM SEAett 

JJ1~~il>.J1~al'S'~f~T~-~~'ft' r.rooo IN PtATrWllg I~ a. 
oeing ouiy sworn, ut:~ 1:111u says; Tili:li HeiSht: iii Ult: Owr"'r 1 ictn~ :11 lite l:SJ.lpQtA:1iiu11 i'u1 
Building Advisory Board for the hearing date ofl 1z/tM r1, relating to Variance requests for 
construction or other work to be oerformed on. or in connection with. the oremises located as 
........... . ... ..... u ....... ·······-- ~ - ~~!:· ··--·----- ··· -··- -·.-.- ··--

I acknowledge notification by The Town of Golden Beach, that granting of a variance(s) by The 
Town Council, is conditioned on the following: 

1. That a Building Permit for the contemplated work pursuan~ to the Variance must be 
issued within two (2) years from the date of the approval of the Resolu1ion granting such 
variance request. 

2. If a Building Permit is not issued within the two (2) year time llmit set then the Resolution 
granting the Variance a I will be null and void. 
That as the applicant at my own expense, I shall record a certified copy of the 
Resolution ·n the pu rds of Mia Dade County and return two {2) certified 
copies to the Golden a Town Hall for · n into my property records. 

/ ' 
----'Personally know to~ __ Produced Identification 

Bt:~C RECL"LA TIO'.'\! ADVISORY BOARD APPLICA TIO!'\ (October 2115) 
~12uf12 



SUMMARY OF VARIANCE REQUESTS 

Variance #1. 
Variance from Section 66-101 (a)(1) to allow the first floor (first habitable floor) to be at an 
elevation of 25' NGVD (20.2' NGVD maximum permitted by code). 

Variance #2. 
Variance from Section 66-261 (b)(5) to allow the elevator and covered elevator vestibule to 
be 9'-2" x 11'-8" in area (5' x 10' maximum permitted by code, 50sf in area). Specifically, 
the elevator is 9'-2" x 7'-8", and the vestibule is 9'-2" x 4' (107sf in area). 

Variance #3. 
Variance from Section 62-30 Definition of 'Lowest Floor' uses to include Restrooms, 
Laundry, Gym, and Card Room in addition to Parking, Building Access, and Storage 
(Parking of Vehicles, Building Access, or Storage permitted by code definition). 



Prepared by and return lo: 
Gregory R. Fishman, Esq. 
Prtsident 
Gregory R. Fishm1m, P.A. 
2750 N£ 185th St., Suire 204 
Avcnlu ... , FL 33180 
305-792-6945 
file Number: l>B179 Solonin 
Will Call No.: 

CFN: 20150402916 BOOK 29668 PAGE 2373 
DATE:06/24/2015 08:45:04 AM 
DEED DOC 66,000.00 
HARVEY RUVIN, CLERK OF COURT, MIA-DADE CiY 

_______________ ISpaccAbo~cl'his Linc fer Recording Om), _______________ _ 

Warranty Deed 
. I 

This Warranty Deed made this 22nd d~y e>f Jiine, 2015 between Sergey Solonin and Nadezda ~~nina, "in1kband 
and wife whose post office address is :Z75 Central Park West, New York, NY 10024. grantor, and Samuel Ohev-Zion 
and Michelle Ohev-Zion, husband and wife whose post office address is 263 Ocell'D Boulevard, Golden Beacla, FL 
33160, grantee: 

(WhclleWf ~ btrclst Ille terms •gramoc· and "gam"" ineludc 411 die: panics 10 this i11S1rumcn1 :uid lhc heirs. kpl rq>rcKntativcs. and assigns or 
individU&IG, and the s11«=ors :md assigns of cocpontions, 1niru. 3114 tru>t<>eS) 

Witnes~th, that ~id gi:anror, for and in consideration of the sum of TEN AND N0/\00 OOLLARS (SI0.00) and other 
good and valuable considerations lo said granter in hand paid·by said grantee. the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, 
has granted, bargained, and sold to the said grantee, and gl"ill11ce's heirs llnd assigns forever, the following dcscr!bcd land, 
situate, lying and being in Miarni-011de Couaty, l'lorida to-wit: · 

Lot J6 and Sooth Ill of Lot 37 in Block "A", of SECTION "C" Of" COLDEN BEACH, according to 
the map or plat thereof, as recorded in Plat Book 9, Pa:c 52, of the Public Records or Miarni-Dadc 
County, Florida. 

Parcel ldeRtir~ation Number: 19-llJS...003-0160 

SUBJECT TO: 

J) S11bjec:i to Tans for the year 2015 and subsequent years and all applicable zoning ordinances and 
governmental regulations • 

.2) Conditions, reslrietions, limitations, 1ud easements of record, ir any, but without lbe Intention of 
reimposing lhc same. 

Togetb~r with all tbe tenements, hercditamllnts and appurtenances thereto belonging or in ilnywise aJ>pertaining. 

To Have and to Hold, the same in fee simple forever. 

And the grantor hereby covenants with said gran1ee that the grantor is lawfully seized of said land in fee simple: that the 
grantor has good right and lawful aulhority to sell and c:onvcy said land: that tile gtantor hereby fully warrants the title to sni4 
land and will defend the same against the lawful claims of all persons wbo1nsoever; and th.at said land is free of all 
cm:umbrances, exc~pt taxes aCCJUiog subsequent to December 31, 2014. 

In Witness Whereof, grantor has hereunto set gramor's hand and seal tl1'! dlly and year nm above written. 

DoubleTil!lh 
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